of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we 

wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today, has 

approved a proposal to buy back by the Company of its fully paid-up Equity Shares for an amount 

not exceeding Rs. 63,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Three Crores only) ("Maximum Buy Back Size"), 

being 14.97% of the total Paid-up Capital and Free Reserves of the Company based on the 

audited financial statements of the Company as at 3 l51 Mach 2018, (being the date of last audited 

financial statements of the Company) for a price not exceeding Rs.

[...]

expenses, and other transaction costs such as brokerage, securities transaction tax, stamp duty, 

and any other incidental expenses. 

At the Maximum Buy Back Price and for the Maximum Buy Back Size, the maximum number of 

shares bought back would be 8,63,013 (Eight Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand and Thirteen only) 

shares, which would be 1.61 % of the total Paid-up Equity Shares of the Company. 

The public announcement, setting out the process, mentioning the dates and other relevant details 

will be released in due course in accordance with the SEBI Buy Back Regulations.